1
HONDA
Model Year Type 2-lays standard 2-lays preoiled 3-lays non-flamme 3-lays preoiled Foam Dust Cover Air Box Cover
CR 80 CC 1984 - 1985 A 0101 30101 5101 35101
CR 80 1986 -2002
A 0102 30102 5102 35102
CR 85 2003-2007
CR 125/250/500 CC 1982 - 1985 A 0103 30103 5103 35103
CR 125/250/500 CC 1986 A 0104 30104 5104 35104
CR 125/500 CC 1987 - 1988
A 0105 30105 5105 35105 7105
CR 250CC 1987
CR 125 CC 1989 - 1997
A 0106 30106 5106 35106 7106 2106CR 250 CC 1988 - 1996
CR 500 CC 1989 -2001
XL 600 CC 1983-1987 A 0107 30107 5107 35107
XR 250/400/600/ BAJA 1985 - 2009
A 0108 30108 5108 35108CRM 250 CC 1989 - 1993
XR 600 L 1993-
XR 250 CC 1983 - 1984 A 0109 30109 5109 35109
CR 125 CC 1998-2007
A 0110 30110 5110 35110 7110 2110
CR 250 CC 1997 -2007
TRANS ALP COVER ALL B 0111 30111
DOMINATOR 600 CC ALL A 0112 30112 5112 35112
MT/MB 50/80 CC C 0114 30114 5114 35114
MTX 50/MTX 80 R/RSE/R2 1982-1984 C 0115 30115 5115 35115
QR 50 CC ALL C 0116 30116 5116 35116
XR 650 R 2000 - 2007 A 0118 30118 5118 35118
2
CRM 50/80 CC 1988 - 1998 C 0119 30119 5119 35119
CRM 250 AR 1994 - 2002 A 0120 30120 5120 35120
TLM 200 RF / TLM 220 RL 1985 - 1987 C 0121 30121 5121 35121
XR 80/100 CC 1998-
B 0122 30122 5122 35122CRF 80F / 100F 1998-
TRX 90 2001 - 2015
CRF 450 R 2002 A 0123 30123 5123 35123
CR 125/250CC TWIN AIR CAGE 2002 -2007 A 0124 30124 5124 35124 7124
CRF 450 2003 - 2008
A 0125 30125 5125 35125 7125 2125
CRF 450 X 2005 - 2017
CRF 450 XRL 2015-2016
CRF 250 2004 - 2009
CRF 250 X 2004 - 2019
CRF 250 XRL 2015-2017
TLR TRIAL 200/250 ALL B 0126 30126 5126 35126
XR/CRF 50 CC 2000 -
 C 0127 30127 5127 35127XR/CRF 70 CC 1997 -
Z 50 R ALL
CRF 150 R CC 2007 - A 0128 30128 5128 35128
CRF 450 R 2009 - 2012
A 0129 30129 5129 35129 7129 2129

CRF 450 R / CRF 450 RX 2017- 2020
A+ 0137 30137 5137 35137 7137 2137
CRF 250 R 2018 - 2019
CRF 250 RX 2019
CRF 450 RWE 2019-2020
CRF 150-F / CRF-230 F 2003- A 0138 30138 5138 35138
CRF 250 R / RX 2020 - 2021 A+ 0139 30139 5139 35139 7139 2139
CRF 450 R 2021 -2024
A 0140 30140 5140 35140 2140
CRF 250 R 2022-2024
CRF 450 RX 2021-
CRF 250 RX 2022-
CRF 450 RWE 2021-
CR 110 F 2019- C 0141 30141 5141 35141
CRF 450 X 2019-
A 0142 30142 5142 35142CRF 450 L 2019 - 2021
CRF 450 RL 2021-
CRF 250 F 2019 - 2021 A 0143 30143 5143 35143
CRF 125 F 2014- A 0144 30144 5144 35144
CRF 250R 2025- A

YZ 80 CC 1984 - 1986 A 0301 30301 5301 35301
YZ 80 CC 1987 -1992 A 0302 30302 5302 35302
YZ 125 CC 1984 - 1985 A 0303 30303 5303 35303
YZ 250 CC 1984 - 1986
A 0304 30304 5304 35304
YZ 500 CC 1984 - 1985
YZ 125/500 CC 1986 A 0305 30305 5305 35305
YZ 125/500 CC 1987 -1988
A 0306 30306 5306 35306
YZ 250 CC 1987
YZ 250 CC 1988 A 0307 30307 5307 35307
YZ 125/250 CC 1989 - 1992
A 0308 30308 5308 35308
WR 250 CC 1989 - 1997
DT 80 LC II 1985 - 1997
A 0309 30309 5309 35309DT 125 LC 1984 - 1987
DT 200 1987
IT 175 CC ALL A 0310 30310 5310 35310
IT 200 CC ALL A 0311 30311 5311 35311
IT 250/490 CC ALL A 0312 30312 5312 35312
TT 250 CC 1986 - 1993
A 0313 30313 5313 35313TT 350 CC 1986
XT 350 CC 1985 - 1989
TT 350 CC 1987 - 1997
A 0314 30314 5314 35314TT 600 CC 1985 - 1992
TTE 600 CC 1983 - 2001
TY 250 R / 350 R CC 1984 - 1996
A 0315 30315 5315 35315
9
TY 250 X CC 1993 - 1996
A 0315 30315 5315 35315
XT 600 TENERE 1984 - 1986 A 0316 30316 5316 35316
YZ 125 CC 1982 A 0317 30317 5317 35317
350 CC BANSHEE / YFZ 350 CC BANSHEE 1987 - 2006 A 0318 30318 5318 35318
XT 600 CC TENERE 1987 A 0319 30319 5319 35319
XT 600 CC TENERE 1988 - 1990 A 0320 30320 5320 35320
WR 200 CC 1991 - 1993 A 0321 30321 5321 35321
YZ 125/250 CC 1993 -1994 A 0322 30322 5322 35322 2322
YZ 80 CC 1993 - 2001 A 0323 30323 5323 35323
125 CC BREZE 1998 - 2004
A 0324 30324 5324 35324 7324125 CC GRIZZLY / RAPTOR 2005 - 2014
200 CC BLASTER / YFS 200 CC BLASTER 1990 - 2006
YZ 125/250 CC 1995 - 1996 A 0325 30325 5325 35325 7325
DTR 125 CC 1988 - 1995
A 0326 30326 5326 35326DT 200 CC 1988 - 1989
DT 125 CC 1988 - 1995
XT 600 CC ELECT ST 1990 - 1995 C 0327 30327 5327 35327
WR 250 CC 1989 - 1992 A 0328 30328 5328 35328
WR 250 CC 1993 - 1997 A 0329 30329 5329 35329

660 GRIZZLY 2002 - 2009
XT 350 CC 1985 - 1995 A 0333 30333 5333 35333
RD 80 CC LC2 ALL C 0334 30334 5334 35334
PW 50 CC ALL C 0335 30335 5335 35335
PW 80 CC ALL C 0336 30336 5336 35336
SEROW 225 ALL A 0337 30337 5337 35337
TTR 250 ALL A 0338 30338 5338 35338
YZ 85 CC 2002- A 0339 30339 5339 35339 7339
TY 250 CC T/SHOCK 1974 - 1980 A 0340 30340 5340 35340
TY 125/ TY 175 CC T/SHOCK ALL A 0341 30341 5341 35341
WR 250 F 2003 - 2014
A 0342 30342 5342 35342 7342 2342
WR 450 F 2003 - 2015
660 CC RAPTOR QUAD 2001 - 2005 A 0343 30343 5343 35343
YFZ 450 CC 2004 - 2015
A 0344 30344 5344 35344YFZ 450 CC R / SE 2009 -
YFZ 450 CC X 2010 - 2014
TTR 90 CC 2000 - 2007 C 0345 30345 5345 35345
TTR 125 CC 2000 - A 0346 30346 5346 35346
RD 50/80 TRIANGEL ALL A 0347 30347 5347 35347
12
RS 125 CC 1975 A 0348 30348 5348 35348
13
XT 600 CC TENERE Z 1984 - 1986 B 0349 30349 5349 35349
RAPTOR QUAD 700 CC 2006- A 0350 30350 5350 35350
DTMX 125 1977 - 1979 A 0351 30351 5351 35351
350/450 CC GRIZZLY 2007 - 2014
A 0352 30352 5352 35352
400/450 CC KODIAK 2003 - 2006
400 CC GRIZZLY 2007 - 2008
350 CC BRUIN 2004 - 2006
450 CC WOLVERINE 2006 - 2010
DT 90 / 100 CC 1974 - 1976
A 0353 30353 5353 35353DTF 125 CC 1974 - 1975
DT 175 CC 1974 - 1977
AT2 / CT2 / AT/CT 125/175 CC 1972 - 1973 A 0354 30354 5354 35354
XT/TT 500 CC 1976 - 1987 A 0355 30355 5355 35355
TTR 50 CC 2006- C 0356 30356 5356 35356
YZ 250 CC 1980 - 1982
A 0357 30357 5357 35357
YZ 465 CC 1980 - 1981
YZ 490 CC 1982
YT 250 / 465 CC 1981 - 1982
YZ 125 CC 1980 - 1981 A 0358 30358 5358 35358
XT 125 CC 1982 - 1984 A 0359 30359 5359 35359
DT 80 CC LC 1983 - 1984
C 0360 30360 5360 35360
DT 125 CC 1991 - 2004
RDX 125 CC A 0361 30361 5361 35361
YZF 450 2010 - 2013 A 0362 30362 5362 35362 2362
GRIZZLY 700 CC 2007 - 2015
A 0364 30364 5364 35364
GRIZZLY 550 CC 2009 - 2014
14
15
DT 175 / DTMX 125 CC 1980 - 1981
A 0365 30365 5365 35365DT 180 CC 1988 - 1985
RT 180 CC 1990 - 1998
YAMAHA FS1 50 CC A 0366 30366 5366 35366
YZF 250 CC 2014 - 2018
A 0367 30367 5367 35367 7367 2367

VOR / VERTIMATI / W-TEC
Model Year Type 2-lays standard 2-lays preoiled 3-lays non-flamme 3-lays preoiled Foam Dust Cover Air Box Cover
VOR MX/EN 400/503/530 CC 2000 - 2001 A 01701 301701 51701 351701
VOR MX/EN/SM 492/495/500 CC 1999 A 01702 301702 51702 351702
VOR MX/EN 400/450/530 2002 - 2009 A 01703 301703 51703 351703
VERTIMATI SM 2002 - 2003 A 01706 301706 51706 351706
40
QUAD
Model Year Type 2-lays standard 2-lays preoiled 3-lays non-flamme 3-lays preoiled Foam Dust Cover Air Box Cover
TRX QUAD for Power kit cage A 0135 30135 5135 35135
KFX 450 QUAD 2007 - 2014 A 0231 30231 5231 35231
YAMAHA BANSHEE 350 CC 1987 - 2006
A 0318 30318 5318 35318
YAMAHA IFZ 350 CC BANSHEE 1987 - 2006
YAMAHA 125 BREZE 1998 - 2004
A 0324 30324 5324 35324YAMAHA 125 GRIZZLY/RAPTOR 2005 - 2014
YAMAHA 200 BLASTER/YFS BLASTER 1990 - 2006
WARRIOR 350 CC 1987 - 2004
A 0332 30332 5332 35332
RAPTOR 350 CC 2004 - 2015
WOLVERINE 350 CC 1995 - 2009
YAMAHA GRIZZLY 600 CC 1998 - 2001
YAMAHA GRIZZLY 660 CC 2002 - 2009
RAPTOR QUAD 660 CC 2001 - 2005 A 0343 30343 5343 35343
YAMAHA YFZ 450 CC 2004 - 2015
A 0344 30344 5344 35344YAMAHA YFZ 450 CC R/SE 2009 -
YAMAHA YFZ 450 X CC 2010 - 2014
YAMAHA RAPTOR QUAD 700 2006- A 0350 30350 5350 35350
YAMAHA KODIAK 400/450 CC 2003 - 2006
A 0352 30352 5352 35352

BULTACO SHERPA 158/159/182/183/190/191 CC 1976 - 1977 C 01802 301802 51802 351802
BULTACO PURSANG/FRONTERA 1970 - 1979 A 01803 301803 51803 351803
BULTACO 198/199 CC 1978 B 01804 301804 51804 351804
BULTACO ALPINA 115/116/137/138 CC 1974 - 1975 B 01805 301805
SHERCO SE 450i/SE 510i CC 2004 - 2013 A 01806 301806 51806 351806
BULTACO ALL MODELS DIA 12 cm - MX 1970 - 1979 A 01807 301807 51807 351807
BULTACO  SHERPA M80 ALL
B 01808 301808 51808 351808
27/49/125/151/MATADOR 26/ALIPNA LIBITO
OSSA MAR
B 01809 301809 51809 351809
OSSA EXPLOREL 250/350 CC
BULTACO CROSS A 01810 301810 51810 351810
SHERCO TRIAL ST 2012 - 2015 A 01811 301811 51811 351811
SHERCO SE-R 250/300 CC 2013 -
A 01812 301812 51812 351812SHERCO SE-F 250/300 CC 2012-
SHERCO SE-F 450/510 CC 2014-
SCORPA TWENTY 125/250/290/300 CC 2015-
A 01813 301813
SHERCO ST 2016-